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                     All India Council for Technical Education
                                         (An Autonomous Organization, Under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

                                      Nelson Mandela Marg,Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070  Website: https://www.aicte.gov.in

APPROVAL PROCESS 2026-27

APPLICATION REPORT

INSTITUTION DETAILS

INSTITUTION DETAILS: BASIC DETAILS
Current Application Number 1-46223674808 Application Type Extension-Expansion-Closure

Current Status Submitted Sub Status Payment Received

Permanent Institution ID 1-421166773 Academic Year 2026-2027

Approval Status of 
Application

Data Not Available Application Opened Date 01/12/2025

Application Submitted Date 19/12/2025 Attend Scrutiny 
Committee Date

Data Not Available

Appeal Requested Date Data Not Available Application Reopened 
Date

Data Not Available

Overall Deficiency No

INSTITUTION DETAILS: MORE INFORMATION
Name of Institution Marathwada Mitra Mandal'S 

Polytechnic, Thergaon, Pune
Address of Institution S.No. 4/17, Sector No. 34, 

Pcntda, Off Kalewadi Road, 
Thergaon, Pune

State/ UT Maharashtra District Pune
Town/ City/ Village Pune AICTE Region Western
PIN 411033 Women's Institution No
Institution Type Private-Self Financing Any Self- Financed 

Course ?
 
Yes

Percentage Grant Received 
from Government

0 Are you an Institution for
PWD Students

No
 

Whether Institution is NAAC
Accredited ?

N NAAC CGPA Data Not Available

Letter Grade Data Not Available NAAC Status Data Not Available
Minority Institution No Type of Minority 

Institution
NA 

Minority Name, if Linguistic NA Name of the Minority Data Not Available
Minority Certificate Issued 
Date

Data Not Available Minority Certificate Valid 
Till

Data Not Available

Year of Establishment 2008 Mandatory Disclosure 
Link

https://mmpolytechnic.edu.
in/documents/

Year of 1st Approval from 
AICTE

2008 Apply for ODL/Online 
New Institute?

Data Not Available

AISHE Prefix S AISHE Numeric Code 1941
AISHE Code S-1941 Whether Institution is 

Graded Autonomy ?
Data Not Available

NBA Accreditation Points 622 NBA Points Valid Till 30-JUN-26
University Data Not Available Whether your University 

has been recognized as 
an Institute of Eminence 
by MOE?

Data Not Available

Is the Land Shared with 
other Institute?

N Is your Institution newly 
Approved last year(LoA) 
& failed to Admit 
Students?

N

Whether EWS reservation is implemented? No

https://www.aicte.gov.in
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Is your Institution having Autonomous Status (Academic Autonomy) as conferred by the 
Affiliating University?

No

TRUST/ SOCIETY/ COMPANY
Name of the Trust/ Society/ 
Company

Marathwada Mitra Mandal Type of the Trust/ 
Society/ Company

Trust

Registered With Bombay Public Trust Act 1990 Registration Date 19/01/1967

Registration Number F-338 P Trust/ Society/ Company 
Address

Data Not Available

State/UT Maharashtra District Pune

Town / City / Village Pune PIN 411004

Land Phone STD Code 20 Land Phone Number 8149032328

PAN AAATM9698N GSTN No 27AAATM9698NIZI

Mobile Number 9689881837 Email Address mmmandal67@gmail.com
Trust / Society/ Company 
Website

www.mminstitutes.in

TRUST/ SOCIETY/ COMPANY DETAILS 

Sr.No Name Designation Trustee Since Trustee Till Mobile Number Email
1 Jitendra M Pawar Member 20/04/2021 19/04/2026 9011027399  
2 Kishor H Mungale Secretary 20/04/2021 19/04/2026 9922299444  
3 Madhavrao V 

Suryawanshi
President 20/04/2021 19/04/2026 9423455969  

4 Bhausaheb G 
Jadhav

President 20/04/2021 19/04/2026 9850095752  
5 Shivajirao D Gange President 20/04/2021 19/04/2026 9922944446  
6 Tej P Niwalikar Member 20/04/2021 19/04/2026 9657996039  
7 Nagnath V Biradar Chairperson 20/04/2021 19/04/2026 9423455969  
8 Annasaheb S Pawar Member 20/04/2021 19/04/2026 9921342020  
9 Dwarkadas Shriram 

Bhandari
Member 20/04/2021 19/04/2026 9922754156  

10 Vishvas Shankarrao
Patil

Member 20/04/2021 19/04/2026 7774047442  
11 Sakharam H 

Gavhane
Member 20/04/2021 19/04/2026 9423213388  

12 Sanjay Shivajirao 
Suryawanshi

Member 20/04/2021 19/04/2026 9850907460  
13 Sanjay S Garge Secretary 20/04/2021 19/04/2026 9822014772  
14 - Member  
15 - Member  
16 - Member  
17 - Member  
18 - Member  
19 - Member  
20 - Member  
21 Nivrutti T Kitekar Secretary 23/04/2016 22/04/2026  
22 Nivrutti T Kitekar Secretary 23/04/2016 22/04/2026  

INSTITUTE DETAIL UNDER SAME TRUST NOT APPROVED BY AICTE
Institution Name Institute 

State
Institute 
District

Institute 
Address

Establish
ment Date

Email 
Addres
s

Mobile 
Number

Category Total 
Admitted 
Student

MM College of 
Commerce

Maharas
htra

PUNE 202/A, 
Deccan 
Gymkhana, 
Pune- 
411004

15/05/199
6

principal
@mmcc.
edu.in

99225356
86

 Sr. College 1626
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MM Junior College 
of Commerce

Maharas
htra

PUNE 202/A, 
Deccan 
Gymkhana, 
Pune- 
411004

17/07/198
9

principal
@mmcc.
edu.in

99225356
86

 Jr. College 1189

MM Junior College 
of Science

Maharas
htra

PUNE 202/A, 
Deccan 
Gymkhana, 
Pune- 
411004

01/12/200
1

principal
@mmcc.
edu.in

99225356
86

 Jr. College 469

MM Vocation Wing Maharas
htra

PUNE 202/A, 
Deccan 
Gymkhana, 
Pune- 
411004

23/08/199
0

principal
@mmcc.
edu.in

99225356
86

 Jr. College 305

MM Department of 
Communication and 
Journalisium

Maharas
htra

PUNE 202/A, 
Deccan 
Gymkhana, 
Pune-411 
004

04/07/200
4

principal
@mmcc.
edu.in

99225356
86

Others 62

MM Post Gratute 
Department - M.Com

Maharas
htra

PUNE 202/A, 
Deccan 
Gymkhana, 
Pune-411 
004

15/03/198
3

principal
@mmcc.
edu.in

99225356
86

Others 310

MM Shankrarrao 
Chavan Law College

Maharas
htra

PUNE 202/A, 
Deccan 
Gymkhana, 
Pune-411 
004

11/01/200
2

mmsclc
@gmail.
com

87493400
04

Institute 1152

MM College of 
Architecture

Maharas
htra

PUNE 202/A, 
Deccan 
Gymkhana, 
Pune-411 
004

06/08/198
5

mh10m
mcoa@
gmail.
com

90498039
39

Institute 384

MM School of 
Interior Design (Auto
and Govt.)

Maharas
htra

PUNE 202/A, 
Deccan 
Gymkhana, 
Pune-411 
004

30/08/198
6

mmsd85
@gmail.
com

90497566
17

School 195

MMCC BBA 
Department

Maharas
htra

PUNE 202/A, 
Deccan 
Gymkhana, 
Pune-411 
004

14/07/200
4

principal
@mmcc.
edu.in

99225356
86

 Sr. College 449

MMCC BBM 
Department

Maharas
htra

PUNE 202/A, 
Deccan 
Gymkhana, 
Pune-411 
004

05/08/200
5

principal
@mmcc.
edu.in

99225356
86

 Sr. College 252

MMCC BCA 
Department

Maharas
htra

PUNE 202/A, 
Deccan 
Gymkhana, 
Pune-411 
004

04/01/200
6

principal
@mmcc.
edu.in

99225356
86

 Sr. College 454

MMCC B Sc. 
Department

Maharas
htra

PUNE 202/A, 
Deccan 
Gymkhana, 
Pune-411 
004

04/01/200
6

principal
@mmcc.
edu.in

99225356
86

 Sr. College 463

MMIED College of 
Architecture

Maharas
htra

PUNE S.no.4/17, 
Sector No.
34, 
PCNTDA, 
Off . 
Kalewadi 
Phata – 

10/07/201
7

mmiedc
oa2017
@gmail.
com

74474469
13

Institute 141
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Pimpri 
Road,  
Thergaon 
(Kalewadi), 
Pune -411 
033

MM Secondary 
School

Maharas
htra

PUNE S.no.4/17, 
Sector No.
34, 
PCNTDA, 
Off . 
Kalewadi 
Phata – 
Pimpri 
Road,  
Thergaon 
(Kalewadi), 
Pune -411 
033

11/01/200
1

mmvidy
amandir
seconda
ry@gma
il.com

94038065
10

School 826

MM Junior College 
of Commerce and 
Science

Maharas
htra

PUNE S.no.4/17, 
Sector No.
34, 
PCNTDA, 
Off . 
Kalewadi 
Phata – 
Pimpri 
Road,  
Thergaon 
(Kalewadi), 
Pune -411 
033

06/10/200
4

mmjrcoll
egetherg
aon@g
mail.
com

94038065
10

 Jr. College 762

MM  Pri Primary 
School

Maharas
htra

PUNE S.no.4/17, 
Sector No.
34, 
PCNTDA, 
Off . 
Kalewadi 
Phata – 
Pimpri 
Road,  
Thergaon 
(Kalewadi), 
Pune -411 
033

03/11/198
7

mmvidy
amandir
pri@gm
ail.com

94038065
10

School 77

MM Primary School Maharas
htra

PUNE S.no.4/17, 
Sector No.
34, 
PCNTDA, 
Off . 
Kalewadi 
Phata – 
Pimpri 
Road,  
Thergaon 
(Kalewadi), 
Pune -411 
033

08/10/198
7

mmvidy
amandir
pri@gm
ail.com

94038065
10

School 1576

QUESTIONS
Do you wish to Apply for 'Extension of Approval (EOA)'? Yes
Do you wish to apply for any change(s) as per the provisions of this year Approval Process 
Handbook?

Yes

Do you wish to Apply for Extension Of Approval for 3 years? No
Do you wish to Apply for Introduction of Off-Campus ? No
Do you wish to Apply for Increase of Intake in Existing Course/New Course (Including Yes
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Vocational/Dual/Integrated/Regional Language)?
Do you wish to Apply for Reduction in Intake of Existing Course/Closure of the Course? No
Do you wish to Apply for Introduction of NRI? No
Do you wish to Apply for Introduction of International Student Program? No
Merger of Courses No
Conversion of Diploma Level into Degree Level and vice-versa No
Do you wish to Start New Program / Level in the Existing Institution? No
Do you wish to Apply for Change in the Name of the Course(s)? No
Do you wish to Apply for Merger of Institution operating in the same Campus or City? No
Do you wish to Apply for Change in the Name of the Institution? No
Do you wish to Apply for Change of Site/ Location? No
Do you wish to Apply for Conversion of Women's Institution into Co-ed Institution? No
Do you wish to Apply for Conversion of Co-ed Institution into Women's Institution? No
Do you wish to Apply for Change in the Name of the Affiliating University/Board? No
Do you wish to Apply for Change in the Name of the Trust/ Society/ Company? No
Do you wish to Apply for Twinning & Collaboration Program? No
Whether your Institution has converted into Deemed to be/State Private University? No
Do you wish to Apply for Working Professional? No
Do you wish to Apply for Restoration of Intake? No
Do you Intend to Apply for the option of Distance Learning/Online Learning? No
Do you wish to Apply for Break in EOA through Hibernation? No

CONTACT PERSON\REGISTRAR DETAILS
Title: Mrs. First Name: Geeta
Last Name: Joshi Address: Pune
Designation: Principal State/ UT: Maharashtra
District: Pune Town/ City/ Village: Pune
Postal Code: 411033 STD Code: 20
Landline Number: 9657728182 Mobile Number: 9699518300
Alternate Mobile 
Number:

9860483717 Email Address: joshigs@mmpolytechnic.com

Alternate Email 
Address:

office@mmpolytechnic.com

ADDITIONAL CONTACT DETAILS

Name Designation Email Id Mobile Number
Mr. Prashant R. Kapure REGISTRAR os@mmpolytechnic.com 9860483717

REPRESENTATIVE DETAILS FOR SC/EVC/SAC/SHC

Active Representative Name Designation Email Id Mobile Number
Y Mr. Prashant R. Kapure Registrar os@mmpolytechnic.com 9860483717
Y Mrs. Geeta Joshi Principal joshigs@mmpolytechnic.

com
7030198980

PROGRAMS & COURSES

PROGRAMS

Programme New/ Existing Programme Year of Start
ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Existing Programme 2008
 

COURSE DETAILS 
  

Programme Engineering & Technology 
Sr. 
No.

Course Name Level Affiliating 
body/ 
University

Intake 
approved 
2024-25

Intake
Approved 
2025-26

Applied 
For

Applied
intake 
2026-27

Number 
of 
Required 
Faculty

Number 
of 
Faculty

NRI 
Approval
Status

Internatio
nal 
Students 
Status

Status of 
NBA 
accreditation

1 COMPUTER 
ENGINEERING

Diplom
a

Maharashtra 
State Board of 
Technical 
Education, 
Mumbai

120 120 EoA Only 120 15 15 Not 
interested

Not 
interested

Accredited  

2 AUTOMOBILE 
ENGINEERING

Diplom
a

Maharashtra 
State Board of 
Technical 
Education, 

60 60 EoA Only 60 8 8 Not 
interested

Not 
interested

Accredited  
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Mumbai

3 MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING

Diplom
a

Maharashtra 
State Board of 
Technical 
Education, 
Mumbai

60 60 EoA Only 60 8 8 Not 
interested

Not 
interested

Accredited  

4 ELECTRICAL 
ENGINEERING

Diplom
a

Maharashtra 
State Board of 
Technical 
Education, 
Mumbai

60 60 EoA & 
Increase in 
intake

120 10 8 Not 
interested

Not 
interested

Not Eligible  

5 MECHATRONICS 
ENGINEERING

Diplom
a

Maharashtra 
State Board of 
Technical 
Education, 
Mumbai

60 60 EoA & 
Increase in 
intake

120 10 9 Not 
interested

Not 
interested

Not Eligible  

6 ARTIFICIAL 
INTELLIGENCE (AI) 
AND MACHINE 
LEARNING

Diplom
a

Maharashtra 
State Board of 
Technical 
Education, 
Mumbai

60 60 EoA & 
Increase in 
intake

120 8 5 Not 
interested

Not 
interested

Not Eligible  

7 AUTOMATION AND 
ROBOTICS

Diplom
a

Maharashtra 
State Board of 
Technical 
Education, 
Mumbai

60 60 EoA & 
Increase in 
intake

120 8 5 Not 
interested

Not 
interested

Not Eligible  

8 ELECTRONIC 
ENGINEERING

Diplom
a

Maharashtra 
State Board of 
Technical 
Education, 
Mumbai

0 60 EoA Only 60 3 3 Not 
interested

Not 
interested

Not Eligible  

COURSES IN INDIAN LANGUAGE
 

Data not entered by Institution

DUAL / INTEGRATED COURSES 
Data not entered by Institution

VOCATIONAL COURSES 
Data not entered by Institution

INFRASTRUCTURE DETAILS

LAND DETAILS
Location: Urban Land in Hilly Area: No
Total Area in Acres: 1.5 FSI: Data Not Available
Build Up Area (Sqm): Data Not Available Number of Pieces: 1
Land Piece Area 1 in 
Acres:

1.5 Land Piece Area 2 in 
Acres:

Data Not Available

Land Piece Area 3 in 
Acres:

Data Not Available Max distance in farthest 
land pieces (Km):

Data Not Available

Land registered with: Marathwada Mitra Mandal,Pune Date of Registration: 27/02/2006
Land use certificate 
issued by:

Pimpri Chinchwad New Town 
Development Authority

Land use certificate 
issued Date:

27/02/2006

Ownership Details: Government Lease Is the Land Mortgaged: No
Mortgaged Purpose: N 
Latitude (North/South): North Latitude Degree: 18
Latitude Minute: 36 Latitude Second: 54
Longitude (East/West) East Longitude Degree: 73
Longitude Minute: 47 Longitude Second: 4
Area of the Land earmarked for the proposed Institution Data Not Available
Whether High Tension line is passing through the Site of the institution(s) Data Not Available 
Whether any River/ Canals/Rail Tracks/Highways/ or any other such entity passing 
through the Site of the institution(s)

Data Not Available 

Do you have any Additional Land Allocated for Merger or New Program? Data Not Available 
Total Land (in acres) after Merger or adding New Program Data Not Available
Whether your Institution is going to use Off Campus after Merger? No

LAND DETAILS: MORE INFORMATION 
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Sr. 
No.

Land Registration Number: 4355 Date of Registration: 14/08/2001

1 Area of Land(acres): .98 Khasra Number: 4/17
Plot Number/ Survey 
Number:

34 Land Situated At: Thergaon

Land Registered in the Name 
of:

Marathwada Mitra 
Mandal

Ownership or Government Lease: Government Lease

Land use Certificate Issued Yes Land Use Certificate Issuing 
Authority:

Pcntd

Permitted for use of [permission should be only for Educational /Institutional] Data Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Land Registration Number: 1110 Date of Registration: 07/02/2006

2 Area of Land(acres): 1.77 Khasra Number: 4/17
Plot Number/ Survey 
Number:

34 Land Situated At: Thergaon

Land Registered in the Name 
of:

Maratwada Mitra 
Mandal

Ownership or Government Lease: Government Lease

Land use Certificate Issued Yes Land Use Certificate Issuing 
Authority:

Pcntd

Permitted for use of [permission should be only for Educational /Institutional] Data Not Available 

BUILDING DETAILS
Building Status: Available Total built up Area (ready) Sqm: 7665

Activities in the building other than
courses approved by AICTE:

NO Whether Access, Circulation & Toilet
Area are maintained as per NBC 
Norms?:

Yes

Total Carpet Area(sqm)-
Instructional-Ready:

4277 Total Carpet Area(sqm) 
Administrative-ready:

658

Access and Circulation Area 
(Sqm):

1826 Total built up Area(sqm) Planned: 7665

Total Carpet Area (sqm)-Amenities-
ready:

710 Private Lease Building ? No

BUILDING DETAILS: MORE INFORMATION
 

Sr. 
No.

Building Name: Maratwada Mitra 
Mandal'S Polytechnic &
Pharmacy College

Building Approval Number: DA26/34/4/17/1061

1 Sanctioned Built Up Area
(sqm):

12369 Constructed Built Up Area: 12369

Approved Carpet Area- 
Instructional:

4277 Constructed Carpet Area- 
Instructional:

4277

Approved Carpet Area- 
Administrative:

658 Constructed Carpet Area- 
Administrative:

660

Approved Carpet Area- 
Amenities:

710 Constructed Carpet Area- Amenities: 710

Total Area Approved: 7665 Total Area Constructed: 7665
Activities Conducted in the 
Building:

Polytechnic College Non AICTE Approved courses 
running in the Building (if any):

Nil

Building Plan Approving 
Authority:

Chief Executive Officer 
Pimpri- Chinchwad 
New Town 
Development Authority

Building Plan Approval Date: 07/08/2009 

LABORATORY DETAILS
 

Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Automation

1 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory:  Advanced Electronics Is it Research lab for PG Course

(Y/N):
No

Lab / Major Equipments: Dual Trace Cro(30 Building Name M M Polytechnic
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Mhz), Dc Regulated 
Dual Power Supply, 
Digital Multimeter, 
Function Generator

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Automation

2 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory:  Industrial 

Measurement And 
Automation Lab

Is it Research lab for PG Course
(Y/N):

No

Lab / Major Equipments: Electromagnetic Flow 
Meter, Rotameter 
Trainer, 
Hygrometer/Sling 
Psychrometer, 
Wheatstone Bridge Trai

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Mechatronics

3 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: "Basic Mechanical 

Engineering Lab "
Is it Research lab for PG Course
(Y/N):

No

Lab / Major Equipments: "Peel Tester- Maximum
Capacity 100 N,
Working Models Of 
Single Slider Crank 
Mechanism,
Working Model

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Mechatronics

4 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Advance Electronics 

Lab
Is it Research lab for PG Course
(Y/N):

No

Lab / Major Equipments: "Dual Trace Cro(30 
Mhz),
Dc Regulated Dual 
Power Supply,
Digital Multimeter,
Digital Multimeter,
Fun

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Mechatronics

5 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Advanced Electronics Is it Research lab for PG Course

(Y/N):
No

Lab / Major Equipments: Dual Trace Cro(30 
Mhz), Dc Regulated 
Dual Power Supply, 
Digital Multimeter, 
Function Generator

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Mechanical 
Engineering

6 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Applied Mechanics Lab Is it Research lab for PG Course

(Y/N):
No

Lab / Major Equipments: Polygon Of Force, 
Simple Screw Jack, 
Friction Slide 
Apparatus, Western 
Diff.Pulley Block, 
Compound W

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
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Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Automobile Engineering

7 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Automobile Electrical & 

Electronics System
Is it Research lab for PG Course
(Y/N):

No

Lab / Major Equipments: Model Of Two Wheeler 
Wiring System
Model Of Four Wheeler
Wiring System
Battery Charger
Battery Cell

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Automobile Engineering

8 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Automobile Engine Is it Research lab for PG Course

(Y/N):
No

Lab / Major Equipments: Engines
Single Cylinder Two 
Stroke Kinetic Engine
Single Cylinder Four 
Stroke Engine
Four Cyclinder

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Automobile Engineering

9 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Automobile System 

Body Engineering
Is it Research lab for PG Course
(Y/N):

No

Lab / Major Equipments: Model Of Hydraulic 
Power Steering
Rack & Pinion Steering 
Assembly
Disc Brake
Leaf Spring
Worn & Sect

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Automobile Engineering

10 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Automobile 

Transmission System
Is it Research lab for PG Course
(Y/N):

No

Lab / Major Equipments: Single Plate Clutch
Multi Plate Clutch
Gear Box-Cut Section
(Synchromesh And 
Constant Mesh
Propeller

Building Name m

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Electrical Engineering

11 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Basic Electrical Lab Is it Research lab for PG Course

(Y/N):
No

Lab / Major Equipments: "Rheostat
Ac-Dc Ammeter
Ac-Dc Voltmeter
Wattmeter
Autotransformer 1Ph 
And 3 Ph
Power Factor Meter
Mu

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: First Year/Other

12 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
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Name of the Laboratory: Chemistry Lab Is it Research lab for PG Course
(Y/N):

No

Lab / Major Equipments: Digital Electronic 
Balance Capacity 300-
0.01 Gm
Lab Oven With Digital 
Temp. Indicator And 
Controller

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Mechatronics

13 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Common Facility Is it Research lab for PG Course

(Y/N):
No

Lab / Major Equipments: "Tab,
Laptop,
Projector,
Projector Screen,
Printer (Colour),
Printer (Black & White),
Printer (Black

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Mechanical 
Engineering

14 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Computer Aided 

Drafting Lab
Is it Research lab for PG Course
(Y/N):

No

Lab / Major Equipments: Computers ( I7), 3D-
Printer, 3D-Scanner, 
Server Pc, Printer Hp 
Laserjet(P1007), 
Switch 24 Port, Creo

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Computer Engineering

15 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Digital Electronics & 

Microprocessor Lab
Is it Research lab for PG Course
(Y/N):

No

Lab / Major Equipments: Dc Regulated Dual 
Power Supply,Digital 
Multimeter,Function 
Generator (Scientech, 
10Mhz) ,Digital To

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Electrical Engineering

16 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Electrical Material & 

Wiring  Lab
Is it Research lab for PG Course
(Y/N):

No

Lab / Major Equipments: "Safety Equipment,
Insulation Oil Testing 
Kit,
Electrical Wiring 
Material,
Electrical Tool Box"

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Electrical Engineering

17 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Electrical Measurement

Lab
Is it Research lab for PG Course
(Y/N):

No

Lab / Major Equipments: "Kit Of Bridge And 
Model Of Mi And Pmmc
Tri Vector Meter
Single Phase 
Transformer

Building Name M M Polytechnic



Date of Signature(dd/mm/yyyy) Seal of Institution Name & Signature of Director/Principal

1-46223674808                                        Page 11 of 37

Energy Meter
Megge

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Electrical Engineering

18 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Electrical Mechine Lab Is it Research lab for PG Course

(Y/N):
No

Lab / Major Equipments: "Dc Machine,
Dc Starter,
Rectifier,
Load Bank, Dc Shunt 
Motor With Control 
Panel For Brake Test
1-Ph

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Mechanical 
Engineering

19 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Fluid Mechanics & 

Machinery Lab
Is it Research lab for PG Course
(Y/N):

No

Lab / Major Equipments: Centrifugal Pump Test 
Ring, Reciprocating 
Pump Test-Rig, Cut 
Section Model Of 
Pump, Pelton Wheel 
Tur

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Mechatronics

20 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Industrial Measurement

& Automation Lab
Is it Research lab for PG Course
(Y/N):

No

Lab / Major Equipments: "Load Cell: Force 
Measurement Range:5-
50N,Capacity:2Kg,
Temperature Sensor:
Rtd Sensor Thermistor 
Sen

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Mechatronics 
Engineering

21 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Industrial Measurement

And Automation Lab
Is it Research lab for PG Course
(Y/N):

No

Lab / Major Equipments: Load Cell: Force 
Measurement Range:5-
50N,Capacity:2Kg, 
Electromagnetic Flow 
Meter, Rotameter 
Trainer

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Mechatronics

22 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Iot Lab Is it Research lab for PG Course

(Y/N):
No

Lab / Major Equipments: "Arduino Based 
Development Board,
Raspberry Pi 3 
Development Board,
Raspberry Pi Iot 
Development Boa

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: First Year/Other
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23 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Language Lab Is it Research lab for PG Course

(Y/N):
No

Lab / Major Equipments: Computers (Monitor, 
Keyboard, Cpu, Mouse
Acoustics Engineers 
(Acen 5.1 Lv Lan 
Based Language Lab 
Sof

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Mechanical 
Engineering

24 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Measurement Of 

Quality Control & 
Theory Of Machine Lab

Is it Research lab for PG Course
(Y/N):

No

Lab / Major Equipments: Strain Gauge Trainer, 
Multi Digital 
Stroboscope, Level 
Measurement Set-Up, 
Vernier Caliper 12", 
Vern

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Computer Engineering

25 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Multimedia Lab Is it Research lab for PG Course

(Y/N):
No

Lab / Major Equipments: 11Th Gen Intel® Core™
I7-11700 @2.50Ghz 
2.50Ghz
16.00Gb Ram,Lcd 
Monitor,Keyboard ,
Mouse

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Computer Engineering

26 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Network And Hardware

Lab
Is it Research lab for PG Course
(Y/N):

No

Lab / Major Equipments: 11Th Gen Intel® Core™
I7-11700 @2.50Ghz 
2.50Ghz,
16.00Gb Ram, Lcd 
Monitor, Keyboard, 
Mouse

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: First Year/Other

27 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Physics Lab Is it Research lab for PG Course

(Y/N):
No

Lab / Major Equipments: Vernier Caliper, 
Spectrometer, Digital 
Multimeter, Steam 
Boiler, Lcr Meter, 
Photoelectric Cell Kit,

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Mechatronics

28 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Plc & Control System 

Lab
Is it Research lab for PG Course
(Y/N):

No
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Lab / Major Equipments: "Scr Alarm Circuit 
/Burglar Alarm Kit,
Rslogix Plc Software,
D.C. Position Control 
System ,
A.C. Pos

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Automation

29 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Plc And Control System

Lab
Is it Research lab for PG Course
(Y/N):

No

Lab / Major Equipments: Scr Alarm Circuit 
/Burglar Alarm Kit,Rs 
Logic Plc Software, D.
C. Position Control 
System, A.C. Posit

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Mechatronics 
Engineering

30 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Plc And Control System

Lab1
Is it Research lab for PG Course
(Y/N):

No

Lab / Major Equipments: Scr Alarm Circuit 
/Burglar Alarm Kit, Rs 
Logic Plc Software, D.
C. Position Control 
System

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Mechanical 
Engineering

31 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Power Engineering Lab Is it Research lab for PG Course

(Y/N):
No

Lab / Major Equipments: Thermal Conductivity 
Of Metal Test-Rig, 
Reciprocating Air 
Compressor Test-Rig, 
Thermal Efficiency Of

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Electrical Engineering

32 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Powerelectronics Lab Is it Research lab for PG Course

(Y/N):
No

Lab / Major Equipments: "Scr Commutation 
Circuit Trainer
Smps Trainer
Ups Trainer
"

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Computer Engineering

33 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Programming Lab 1 Is it Research lab for PG Course

(Y/N):
No

Lab / Major Equipments: 11Th Gen Intel® Core™
I7-11700 @2.50Ghz 
2.50Ghz
16.00Gb Ram,Lcd 
Monitor,Keyboard ,
Mouse 

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Computer Engineering



Date of Signature(dd/mm/yyyy) Seal of Institution Name & Signature of Director/Principal

1-46223674808                                        Page 14 of 37

34 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Programming Lab 2 Is it Research lab for PG Course

(Y/N):
No

Lab / Major Equipments: 11Th Gen Intel® Core™
I7-11700 @2.50Ghz 
2.50Ghz
16.00Gb Ram,Lcd 
Monitor,Keyboard ,
Mouse

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Artificial Intelligence

35 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Programming Lab1 Of 

Aiml
Is it Research lab for PG Course
(Y/N):

No

Lab / Major Equipments: I5 Pc, 24 Port Ethernet 
Switch, Printer,

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Artificial Intelligence

36 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Programming Lab2 Of 

Aiml
Is it Research lab for PG Course
(Y/N):

No

Lab / Major Equipments: I5 Pc , 24 Port Ethernet
Switch, Interactive 
Smart Board,

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Mechatronics

37 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Robotics Lab Is it Research lab for PG Course

(Y/N):
No

Lab / Major Equipments: "Fanuc Robot,
Stabilizer,
Bag 
Gipper/Zo1Sys156246,
Adapter Plate For 1.
Bag Gripper 2.
Gp416Nc-C. 3. G

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Automation

38 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Sensor Lab/Basic 

Electronic Lab
Is it Research lab for PG Course
(Y/N):

No

Lab / Major Equipments: Sensor Lab/Basic 
Electronic Lab, 
Multivibrator Using 555 
Timer Trainer Kit, 
Bourdon Pressure 
Gauge

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Computer Engineering

39 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Software Engineering 

Lab
Is it Research lab for PG Course
(Y/N):

No

Lab / Major Equipments: 11Th Gen Intel® Core™
I7-11700 @2.50Ghz 
2.50Ghz
16.00Gb Ram,Lcd 
Monitor,Keyboard ,
Mouse

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. Programme: ENGINEERING AND Department: Mechanical 
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No. TECHNOLOGY Engineering
40 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma

Name of the Laboratory: Strength Of Material 
Lab

Is it Research lab for PG Course
(Y/N):

No

Lab / Major Equipments: Universal Testing M/C, 
Hardness Testing M/C, 
Impact Testing M/C, 
Torsion Testing M/C, 
Fatigue Testin

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Mechanical 
Engineering

41 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Theory Of Machine 

Lab.
Is it Research lab for PG Course
(Y/N):

No

Lab / Major Equipments: Drawing Models , 
Educational Cd'S, 
Chart'S , Governor 
Tester, Peel Tester,  
Working Model Of 
Single

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1
Sr. 
No.

Programme: ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Department: Automobile Engineering

42 Course: Data Not Available Level: Diploma
Name of the Laboratory: Vehicle System 

Maintanance
Is it Research lab for PG Course
(Y/N):

No

Lab / Major Equipments: Jetta
Cut Section Model Of 
Engine Assembly
Cut Section Model Of 
Manual Transmission 
Assembly
Cut Sec

Building Name M M Polytechnic

Building Number 1

ADMINISTRATIVE AREA
 

Sr.
No.

Room ID/ Name: 101-A Room Type: Principal  Directors 
Office

1 Area in Sqm: 30 Building Name: Polytechnic
Building Number: Data Not Available Readiness of Flooring Ready

Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of furniture/fixtures Ready

Sr.
No.

Room ID/ Name: 101-B Room Type: Board Room

2 Area in Sqm: 20 Building Name: Polytechnic
Building Number: Data Not Available Readiness of Flooring Ready

Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of furniture/fixtures Ready

Sr.
No.

Room ID/ Name: 102-A,111 Room Type: Office All Inclusive

3 Area in Sqm: 150 Building Name: Polytechnic
Building Number: Data Not Available Readiness of Flooring Ready

Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of furniture/fixtures Ready

Sr.
No.

Room ID/ Name: 102-B Room Type: Pantry for Staff

4 Area in Sqm: 10 Building Name: Polytechnic
Building Number: Data Not Available Readiness of Flooring Ready
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Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of furniture/fixtures Ready

Sr.
No.

Room ID/ Name: 202A,212B,301, Room Type: Faculty Room

5 Area in Sqm: 154 Building Name: Polytechnic
Building Number: Data Not Available Readiness of Flooring Ready

Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of furniture/fixtures Ready

Sr.
No.

Room ID/ Name: 212A, 212C, 202C, 215, 
301

Room Type: Cabin for Head of Dept

6 Area in Sqm: 80 Building Name: Polytechnic
Building Number: Data Not Available Readiness of Flooring Ready

Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of furniture/fixtures Ready

Sr.
No.

Room ID/ Name: 212A,212C, 202C, 215, 
301

Room Type: Department Office

7 Area in Sqm: 80 Building Name: Polytechnic
Building Number: Data Not Available Readiness of Flooring Ready

Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of furniture/fixtures Ready

Sr.
No.

Room ID/ Name: 216 Room Type: Placement Office

8 Area in Sqm: 30 Building Name: Polytechnic
Building Number: Data Not Available Readiness of Flooring Ready

Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of furniture/fixtures Ready

Sr.
No.

Room ID/ Name: 305B Room Type: Central Store

9 Area in Sqm: 30 Building Name: Polytechnic
Building Number: Data Not Available Readiness of Flooring Ready

Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of furniture/fixtures Ready

Sr.
No.

Room ID/ Name: 414 Room Type: Exam Control Office

10 Area in Sqm: 30 Building Name: Polytechnic
Building Number: Data Not Available Readiness of Flooring Ready

Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of furniture/fixtures Ready

Sr.
No.

Room ID/ Name: G-001 Room Type: Security

11 Area in Sqm: 10 Building Name: Polytechnic
Building Number: Data Not Available Readiness of Flooring Ready

Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of furniture/fixtures Ready

Sr.
No.

Room ID/ Name: HK01-08 Room Type: Housekeeping

12 Area in Sqm: 10 Building Name: Polytechnic
Building Number: Data Not Available Readiness of Flooring Ready

Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of furniture/fixtures Ready

Sr.
No.

Room ID/ Name: UP002 Room Type: Maintenance
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13 Area in Sqm: 10 Building Name: Polytechnic
Building Number: Data Not Available Readiness of Flooring Ready

Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of furniture/fixtures Ready

Sr.
No.

Room ID/ Name: UT-002 Room Type: Maintenance

14 Area in Sqm: 10 Building Name: Polytechnic
Building Number: Data Not Available Readiness of Flooring Ready

Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of furniture/fixtures Ready

AMENITIES AREA 
 

Sr. 
No.

Room ID/ Name: 006 Room Type: Stationery Store

1 Area in Sqm: 10 Building Name: POLYTECHNIC
Building Number: 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of furniture/fixtures Ready
Sr. 
No.

Room ID/ Name: 112 Room Type: First aid cum Sick 
Room

2 Area in Sqm: 30 Building Name: POLYTECHNIC
Building Number: 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of furniture/fixtures Ready
Sr. 
No.

Room ID/ Name: 201, 405 Room Type: Boys Common Room

3 Area in Sqm: 90 Building Name: POLYTECHNIC
Building Number: 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of furniture/fixtures Ready
Sr. 
No.

Room ID/ Name: 401,311 Room Type: Girls Common Room

4 Area in Sqm: 90 Building Name: POLYTECHNIC
Building Number: 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of furniture/fixtures Ready
Sr. 
No.

Room ID/ Name: T-001,T-002,T101,T-102,
T-201,T-202,T-301,T302,
T-401,T-402

Room Type: Toilet

5 Area in Sqm: 340 Building Name: POLYTECHNIC
Building Number: 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of furniture/fixtures Ready
Sr. 
No.

Room ID/ Name: UP001 Room Type: Cafeteria

6 Area in Sqm: 150 Building Name: POLYTECHNIC
Building Number: 1 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Air Conditioning Not Available Readiness of furniture/fixtures Ready

CIRCULATION AREA
  

Sr. 
No.

Area Type Corridors Average Carpet Area: 1826

1 Flooring Yes Painting Done Ready
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Electrification and 
Lighting 

Ready Building Name: POLYTECHNIC

Building Number: 1

INSTRUCTIONAL AREA 
 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

1 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 001A
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

2 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 001B
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name Polytechnic
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

3 Room Type Seminar Hall Room ID/ Name 002, 407
Area of Room in Sqm 164 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

4 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 003A
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

5 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 003B
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

6 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 004A
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA
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7 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 004B
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

8 Room Type Workshop Room ID/ Name 005A
Area of Room in Sqm 400 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

9 Room Type Additional Workshop Room ID/ Name 005B,019,218
Area of Room in Sqm 150 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

10 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 007
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

11 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 008
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

12 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 009
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

13 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 010
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 
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Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

14 Room Type CAD Center Room ID/ Name 011,012,215,405
Area of Room in Sqm 264 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

15 Room Type Classroom Room ID/ Name 013
Area of Room in Sqm 68 Building Name Polytechnic
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

16 Room Type Classroom Room ID/ Name 014
Area of Room in Sqm 68 Building Name Polytechnic
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

17 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 015
Area of Room in Sqm 68 Building Name Polytechnic
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

18 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 016
Area of Room in Sqm 68 Building Name Polytechnic
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

19 Room Type Tutorial Room Room ID/ Name 017
Area of Room in Sqm 34 Building Name polytechnic
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

20 Room Type Tutorial Room Room ID/ Name 018
Area of Room in Sqm 34 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready
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Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

21 Room Type Classroom Room ID/ Name 103
Area of Room in Sqm 68 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

22 Room Type Classroom Room ID/ Name 104
Area of Room in Sqm 68 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

23 Room Type Classroom Room ID/ Name 105
Area of Room in Sqm 68 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

24 Room Type Classroom Room ID/ Name 106
Area of Room in Sqm 68 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

25 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 107
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

26 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 110
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name Polytechnic
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

27 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 202-B
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
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Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

28 Room Type Classroom Room ID/ Name 203
Area of Room in Sqm 68 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

29 Room Type Classroom Room ID/ Name 204
Area of Room in Sqm 68 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

30 Room Type Classroom Room ID/ Name 205
Area of Room in Sqm 68 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

31 Room Type Classroom Room ID/ Name 206
Area of Room in Sqm 68 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

32 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 207
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

33 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 208
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

34 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 209
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Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

35 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 210
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

36 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 211-A
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

37 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 211-B
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

38 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 213-A
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

39 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 213-B
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

40 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 214
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA
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No.
41 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 302-A

Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

42 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 302-B
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

43 Room Type Classroom Room ID/ Name 303
Area of Room in Sqm 68 Building Name Polytechnic
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

44 Room Type Classroom Room ID/ Name 304
Area of Room in Sqm 68 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

45 Room Type Tutorial Room Room ID/ Name 305-A
Area of Room in Sqm 34 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

46 Room Type Tutorial Room Room ID/ Name 305-B
Area of Room in Sqm 34 Building Name Polytechnic
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

47 Room Type Classroom Room ID/ Name 306
Area of Room in Sqm 68 Building Name Polytechnic
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 
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furniture/fixtures
Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

48 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 308
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

49 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 309
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

50 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 310
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

51 Room Type Classroom Room ID/ Name 403
Area of Room in Sqm 68 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

52 Room Type Classroom Room ID/ Name 404
Area of Room in Sqm 68 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

53 Room Type Classroom Room ID/ Name 406
Area of Room in Sqm 68 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

54 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 410
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and Ready Readiness of Electrification and Ready
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Painting Lighting
Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

55 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 411
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

56 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 412
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name POLYTECHNIC
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

57 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 413
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name Polytechnic
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Level DIPLOMA

58 Room Type Laboratory Room ID/ Name 414
Area of Room in Sqm 66 Building Name Polytechnic
Building Number 01 Readiness of Flooring Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available 

 INSTRUCTIONAL AREA – COMMON FACILITIES
 

Sr. 
No.

Room Type: Language Laboratory Room ID/ Name: 108-A

1 Area of Room in Sqm: 33 Readiness of Flooring: Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available

Building Name POLYTECHNIC Building Number: 1

Sr. 
No.

Room Type: Computer Center Room ID/ Name: 108-B, 109, 307, 
216,217

2 Area of Room in Sqm: 300 Readiness of Flooring: Ready
Readiness of Wall and 
Painting 

Ready Readiness of Electrification and 
Lighting

Ready

Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available

Building Name POLYTECHNIC Building Number: 1

Sr. 
No.

Room Type: Library&Reading Room Room ID/ Name: 409, 402-A, 402-B

3 Area of Room in Sqm: 400 Readiness of Flooring: Ready
Readiness of Wall and Ready Readiness of Electrification and Ready
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Painting Lighting
Readiness of 
furniture/fixtures

Ready Air Conditioning Not Available

Building Name POLYTECHNIC Building Number: 1

HOSTEL FACILITIES
 

Data not entered by Institution
COMPUTATIONAL FACILITIES

  
PCs/Laptop exclusively available to
students:

266 PCs/Laptop available in Library: 10

PCs/Laptop available in 
Administrative Office:

9 PCs/Laptop available to Faculty 
Members:

15

Number of PCs/Laptop in language
lab:

25 Internet Bandwidth in Mbps: 300

Number of Legal Application 
software:

21 Printers available to student: 29

Number of A1 Size Color Printers: 2 Number of Legal System software: 5
Number of Open Source Software 12 Number of Proprietary 4   

SOLAR ENERGY DETAILS
Total land available 
(Sqm):

6070 No. of buildings with roof tops: 1

Land available for placing solar 
photovoltaic panels (Sqm):

2411 Annual electricity consumption No.
of units during 2024-25:

45586

Total approximate roof- top area 
available for placing solar 
photovoltaic panel (Sqm):

2411 Average rate per unit paid during 
2024-25 (Rs. / unit):

9

Renewable Energy Type Data Not Available Remarks: Data Not Available
Whether a policy has been adopted
to use only LED lamps:

Y Renewable Energy used at present 
(if any):

No
 

OMBUDSMAN & ANTI-RAGGING

ANTI-RAGGING

S.No. Particulars Status
1. Constitution of Anti-Ragging Committee: Yes

2. Constitution of Anti-Ragging Squad: Yes

3. Affidavit obtained from all Students: Yes

4. Affidavit obtained from parents of all the students: Yes

5. Affidavit obtained from students staying in Hostel: No Hostel

6. Affidavit obtained from parents of students staying in Hostel: No Hostel

7. Appointment of Counselors: Yes
 

ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE DETAILS

Sr. 
No. 

Committee Type: Anti-Ragging Committee Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

1 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the 
Committee Member:

Mrs. Seema B. Dhalpe

Profession: Lecturer (Computer) Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 8208623516 Email Address: dhalpesb@mmpolytechnic.com  

Sr. 
No. 

Committee Type: Anti-Ragging Committee Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

2 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the 
Committee Member:

Mrs. Ghare Dhanashree

Profession: Psysiologist Associated With: Ngo

Mobile Number: 9881038380 Email Address: office@mmpolytechnic.com  

Sr. 
No. 

Committee Type: Anti-Ragging Committee Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

3 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the 
Committee Member:

Mrs. G. S. Joshi
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Profession: PRINCIPAL Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 7030198980 Email Address: joshigs@mmpolytechnic.com  

Sr. 
No. 

Committee Type: Anti-Ragging Committee Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

4 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the 
Committee Member:

Mr. Varsha Kamble (Local Media)

Profession: News Reporter - Pudhari Associated With: Local Media

Mobile Number: 9767623887 Email Address: office@mmpolytechnic.com  

Sr. 
No. 

Committee Type: Anti-Ragging Committee Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

5 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the 
Committee Member:

Mr. Deokar M.D. (Instructor), Patil R.V. 
(Lab. Assistant)

Profession: Non Teaching  Staff Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 9850545812 Email Address: deokarmd@mmpolytechnic.com  

Sr. 
No. 

Committee Type: Anti-Ragging Committee Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

6 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the 
Committee Member:

Mr. Sutar Sachin N. (Police Constable)

Profession: Police Administration Associated With: Police Administration

Mobile Number: 8888813188 Email Address: office@mmpolytechnic.com  

Sr. 
No. 

Committee Type: Anti-Ragging Committee Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

7 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the 
Committee Member:

Mrs. Mohini Patil

Profession: Lecturer (Mathematics) Associated With: M M. Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 8975002702 Email Address: dubemg@mmpolytechnic.com  

Sr. 
No. 

Committee Type: Anti-Ragging Committee Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

8 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the 
Committee Member:

Mr. R. V. Patil

Profession: Workshop Instructor Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 7385190156 Email Address: patilrv@mmpolytechnic.com  

Sr. 
No. 

Committee Type: Anti-Ragging Squad Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

9 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the 
Committee Member:

Mr. T. V. Kadam

Profession: I/C HOD (Electrical) Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 8806107819 Email Address: kadamtv@mmpolytechnic.com  

Sr. 
No. 

Committee Type: Anti-Ragging Squad Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

10 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the 
Committee Member:

Mrs. S. R. Shastri

Profession: Lecturer (AIML) Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 9920030684 Email Address: shastrysr@mmpolytechnic.com  

Sr. 
No. 

Committee Type: Anti-Ragging Committee Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

11 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the 
Committee Member:

Mrs. S. P. Mali

Profession: Lecturer (Electrical) Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 8275318477 Email Address: malisp@mmpolytechnic.com  

Sr. 
No. 

Committee Type: Anti-Ragging Squad Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

12 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the 
Committee Member:

Mr. R. V. Patil

Profession: Workshop Instructor Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 7385190156 Email Address: patilrv@mmpolytechnic.com  

Sr. 
No. 

Committee Type: Anti-Ragging Squad Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

13 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the 
Committee Member:

Mr. N. K. Surate

Profession: Sport Teacher Associated With: M M Polytechnic
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Mobile Number: 8378926092 Email Address: suratenk@mmpolytechnic.com  

Sr. 
No. 

Committee Type: Anti-Ragging Committee Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

14 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the 
Committee Member:

Ms. Dhanshree Ghare

Profession: Psychologist Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 9881038380 Email Address: office@mmpolytechnic.com  

Sr. 
No. 

Committee Type: Anti-Ragging Committee Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

15 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the 
Committee Member:

Mr. Kolhe Chetan (Student 
Representative)

Profession: Student Associated With: Student Representative

Mobile Number: 8390912332 Email Address: office@mmpolytechnic.com  

Sr. 
No. 

Committee Type: Anti-Ragging Squad Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

16 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the 
Committee Member:

Mr. J. B. Harihar

Profession: Workshop Instructor Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 9096094072 Email Address: loharjb@mmpolytechnic.com  

Sr. 
No. 

Committee Type: Anti-Ragging Squad Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

17 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the 
Committee Member:

Mrs. G. S. Joshi

Profession: Principal Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 7030198980 Email Address: joshigs@mmpolytechnic.com  

Sr. 
No. 

Committee Type: Anti-Ragging Committee Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

18 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the 
Committee Member:

Mrs. Bharmal Padma (Parents 
Representative)

Profession: Service Associated With: Parent Representative

Mobile Number: 7387518414 Email Address: office@mmpolytechnic.com  

INTERNAL COMMITTEE (IC) DETAILS

Sr. No. Committee Type: INTERNAL 
COMMITTEE

Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

1 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the Committee 
Member:

Mrs. R. N. Pohakar

Profession: CHAIR PERSON Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 8087618454 Email Address: shelkerb@mmpolytechnic.com

Designation HOD Gender Female  
Sr. No. Committee Type: INTERNAL 

COMMITTEE
Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

2 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the Committee 
Member:

Ms.  Ghare Dhanashree

Profession: MEMBER Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 9881038380 Email Address: office@mmpolytechnic.com

Designation TEACHING 
FACULTY

Gender Female  

Sr. No. Committee Type: INTERNAL 
COMMITTEE

Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

3 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the Committee 
Member:

Ms. M. M. Herlekar

Profession: MEMBER Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 9518370718 Email Address: herlekarmm@mmpolytechnic.
com

Designation TEACHING 
FACULTY

Gender Female  

Sr. No. Committee Type: INTERNAL 
COMMITTEE

Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

4 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the Committee 
Member:

Mrs S. B. Dhalpe

Profession: MEMBER Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 8208623516 Email Address: dhalpesb@mmpolytechnic.com

Designation TEACHING Gender Female  
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FACULTY
Sr. No. Committee Type: INTERNAL 

COMMITTEE
Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

5 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the Committee 
Member:

Mrs. Sawargave A. P.

Profession: MEMBER Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 9762213268 Email Address: sawargaveap@mmpolytechnic.
com

Designation NON TEACHING 
FACULTY

Gender Female  

Sr. No. Committee Type: INTERNAL 
COMMITTEE

Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

6 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the Committee 
Member:

Mr. P. M. Dumbre

Profession: MEMBER Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 9766000223 Email Address: dumbrepm@mmpolytechnic.com

Designation TEACHING 
FACULTY

Gender Male  

Sr. No. Committee Type: INTERNAL 
COMMITTEE

Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

7 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the Committee 
Member:

Mr. V. S. Solanke

Profession: MEMBER Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 9823202098 Email Address: ghogaresp@mmpolytechnic.com

Designation TEACHING 
FACULTY

Gender Male  

Sr. No. Committee Type: INTERNAL 
COMMITTEE

Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

8 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the Committee 
Member:

Ms. Petkar Yachika G.

Profession: STUDENT Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 9860483718 Email Address: office@mmpolytechnic.com

Designation STUDENT Gender Female  
Sr. No. Committee Type: INTERNAL 

COMMITTEE
Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

9 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the Committee 
Member:

Ms. Pansare Nikita K.

Profession: STUDENT Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 9860483719 Email Address: office@mmpolytechnic.com

Designation STUDENT Gender Female  
Sr. No. Committee Type: INTERNAL 

COMMITTEE
Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

10 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the Committee 
Member:

Mr. R. V. Patil

Profession: MEMBER Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 7385190156 Email Address: patilrv@mmpolytechnic.com

Designation NON TEACHING 
FACULTY

Gender Male  

Sr. No. Committee Type: INTERNAL 
COMMITTEE

Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

11 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the Committee 
Member:

Ms. Pansare PranitaK.

Profession: STUDENT Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 9860483716 Email Address: office@mmpolytechnic.com

Designation STUDENT Gender Female  

SC/ST COMMITTEE DETAILS

Sr. No. Committee Type: SC/ST COMMITTEE Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

1 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the Committee 
Member:

Mrs.Joshi G.S

Profession: Principal Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 7030198980 Email Address: joshigs@mmpolytechnic.com

Caste: Other Gender: Female 

Sr. No. Committee Type: SC/ST COMMITTEE Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31
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2 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the Committee 
Member:

Mrs. Deshmukh A. P.

Profession: Lecturer (Computer)) Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 9370799284 Email Address: deshmukhap@mmpolytechnic.
com

Caste: St Gender: Female 

Sr. No. Committee Type: SC/ST COMMITTEE Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

3 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the Committee 
Member:

Mrs. Savalajkar P. R.

Profession: Lecturer (Mechanical 
Engg.))

Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 7875006098 Email Address: savalajkarpr@mmpolytechnic.
com

Caste: Sc Gender: Female 

Sr. No. Committee Type: SC/ST COMMITTEE Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

4 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the Committee 
Member:

Mr. Surate N. K.

Profession: Sport Teacher Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 8378926092 Email Address: suratenk@mmpolytechnic.com

Caste: Sc Gender: Male 

Sr. No. Committee Type: SC/ST COMMITTEE Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

5 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the Committee 
Member:

Mr. D. R. Valvi

Profession: Lecturer (Automobile) Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 8767155265 Email Address: valvidr@mmpolytechnic.com

Caste: St Gender: Male 

Sr. No. Committee Type: SC/ST COMMITTEE Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

6 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the Committee 
Member:

Akansha Kamble (SY CO)

Profession: Student Associated With: Student Representative

Mobile Number: 9860483710 Email Address: office@mmpolytechnic.com

Caste: Sc Gender: Female 

Sr. No. Committee Type: SC/ST COMMITTEE Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

7 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the Committee 
Member:

Priti Pandit Surwase (SY AE)

Profession: Student Associated With: Student Representative

Mobile Number: 9860483711 Email Address: office@mmpolytechnic.com

Caste: St Gender: Female 

Sr. No. Committee Type: SC/ST COMMITTEE Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

8 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the Committee 
Member:

Dnyaneshwar Suradkar (SY AN)

Profession: Student Associated With: Student Representative

Mobile Number: 9860483712 Email Address: office@mmpolytechnic.com

Caste: Sc Gender: Male 

STUDENT COUNSELLOR DETAILS
 

Sr. No. Committee Type: COUNSELLOR 
COMMITTEE

Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMM/MMPOLY/APNT/2021-
22/87

1 Date of Appointment: 15/06/2021 Name of the Committee 
Member:

Mrs. Dhanashree Ghare

Profession: Physiologist Associated With: Ngo

Mobile Number: 9881038380 Email Address: dhanashreeghare@gmail.com  

INSTITUTION-INDUSTRY CELL DETAILS

Sr. No. Committee Type: INDUSTRY 
COMMITTEE

Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

1 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the Committee 
Member:

Mrs. Joshi G. S.

Profession: Principal Associated With: M M Polytechnic
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Mobile Number: 7030198980 Email Address: joshigs@mmpolytechnic.com  
Sr. No. Committee Type: INDUSTRY 

COMMITTEE
Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

2 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the Committee 
Member:

MR. Jadhav P.A.

Profession: Lecturer 
(Mechatronics)

Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 9423959362 Email Address: jadhavpa@mmpolytechnic.com  
Sr. No. Committee Type: INDUSTRY 

COMMITTEE
Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

3 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the Committee 
Member:

Mr. Mhalankar G. S.

Profession: TPO Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 9021723685 Email Address: tpo@mmpolytechnic.com,  
Sr. No. Committee Type: INDUSTRY 

COMMITTEE
Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

4 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the Committee 
Member:

Mr. Dumbre P. M.

Profession: HOD (Mechanical) Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 9766000223 Email Address: dumbrepm@mmpolytechnic.com 

Sr. No. Committee Type: INDUSTRY 
COMMITTEE

Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

5 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the Committee 
Member:

Mr. Sunil Desale

Profession: Head-HR, Endurance 
Technologies Ltd., 
Chakan, Pune

Associated With: Industry

Mobile Number: 9860483715 Email Address: office@mmpolytechnic.com  
Sr. No. Committee Type: INDUSTRY 

COMMITTEE
Appointment Order 
Reference Number:

MMP/off/Comm/2025-26/31

6 Date of Appointment: 20/08/2025 Name of the Committee 
Member:

Mr. Kadam T. V.

Profession: Lecturer (Electrical) Associated With: M M Polytechnic

Mobile Number: 8806107819 Email Address: kadamtv@mmpolytechnic.com  

LIBRARY & FACILITIES

LIBRARY BOOKS
 

Sr. 
No.

Programme ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

Number of Tiles 2573

1 Number of Volumes 12848 Number of Journals 
published in India

27

Number of Journals 
published at Abroad

0 Number of eBook 
Volumes-UG

0

Number of eBook 
Volumes-PG

0 Number of eBook 
Volumes-Diploma

990

Number of eBook 
Titles-UG

0 Number of eBook 
Titles-PG

0

Number of eBook 
Titles-Diploma

990   

LIBRARY FACILITIES
  

Sr. 
No. 

Working hours from 
to

9.00 am to 6.00 pm Reprographic 
Facility

Yes 

1 Current Annual 
Budget Rs.

210000 Bar Code or RF Tab 
Book handling ?

Yes

Reading Room 
Seating Capacity

150 Library Networking Yes

Name of E Journal 
Subscription

NA Library Management
Software

Yes

Number of 10 Total Library Area in 400  
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Multimedia PCs Sqm

OTHER FACILITIES I
Particulars Status Particulars Status Particulars Status

Potable Water 
Supply

Yes Backup Electric Supply Yes CCTV Security Yes 

Barrier free 
Environment

Yes Institution Web Site Yes Insurance for 
Students

Yes

General Insurance Yes All Weather Approach 
(Motorized Road)

Yes Fire and Safety 
Certificate

Yes 

Post & 
Banking/ATM

No Projectors in Classrooms Yes Medical & 
Counselling

Yes 

Staff Quarters No Public Announcement System Yes Group Insurance 
for Employees

Yes 

Electrical Grid 
Power Supply 
Connection

Yes Telecom & FAX Yes Safety Provisions Yes 

Rain Water 
Harvesting

Yes ERP Software Yes Transport Facility Yes 

First Aid Yes Sewage Disposal System Yes Appointment of 
Student 
Counselor

Yes 

Sports Facilities Yes Innovation Cell/Club Yes Participation in 
the National 
Innovation 
Ranking

No

Establishment of 
Committee For 
SC/ST

Yes Vehicle Parking Yes Establishment of 
Anti Ragging 
Committee

Yes 

Implementation of 
examination 
reforms

Yes Auditorium No Implementation of
teacher training 
policy

Yes 

Institution-
Industry Cell

Yes Media Cell Yes At least 5 MoUs 
with Industries

Yes 

Intellectual 
Property of Right 
Cell

Yes Implementation of Startup 
Policy

Yes Internal Quality 
Assurance Cell

Yes 

Implementing 
Food Safety and
Standard Act,
2006in the 
Institution

Yes Applied for
Membership of National Digital 
Library

Yes Enter Membership
Number

 47

Participation in 
the
National 
Institutional 
Ranking 
Framework (NIRF) 

No Establishment of Online 
Grievance Rederssal
Mechanism

Yes Group Accident 
Policy to be 
provided by 
Employees

Yes 

Provision to watch
MOOCS Courses 
through
Swayam

Yes Implementation of 
the schemes announced by 
Government of India

Yes General Notice 
Board and 
Departmental
Notice Board

Yes 

Offering of Skill 
Development 
Courses Approved
by the Council

Yes Implementation of mandatory 
internship policy for Students

Yes Establishment of 
 Internal 
Committee (IC)

Yes 

Compliance of the 
Academic Bank of 
Credit (ABC)
as per MoE 
directives, 
(Applicable for

Yes Implementation of Unnat Bharat
Abhiyan/ Saansad Adarsh Gram
Yojana (SAGY)

No Installation of
Grid Connected 
Solar 
Rooftops/Power 
Systems

No
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Standalone 
Institutions, 
PGDM/PGCM and 
Universities)
Whether the 
Institution has 
implemented 
Safety and 
Security measures
in the Campus?

Yes Fabrication Facility Laboratory 
(FABLAB) Tinkering 
Laboratory/ Innovation 
Laboratory

No Digital Payment 
for all Financial 
Transactions 
as per MHRD 
Directives

Yes 

Whether your 
Institution has 
introduced online 
Aadhar linked 
Biometric 
attendance for 
regular faculty 
members?

No Efforts to encourage Final Year 
students to appear for GATE 
Examination

No Efforts to 
encourage 
students to take-
up internship and 
project work in
Indian Knowledge
System related 
Areas/Topics/Disa
ster Management

Yes 

Implementation of 
Student Induction 
Programme

Yes Waste Management and 
environment improvement 
measures to ensure
a sustainable Green Campus

Yes Efforts to 
encourage 
students to 
participate in 
National/Internatio
nal
competition like 
SIH, IDEATHON, 
etc

Yes 

General Insurance
provided for 
assets against 
fire, burglary and
other calamities

Yes Measures for Cybersecurity Yes Plastic Free 
Campus

Yes 

Establishment of 
platform or hiring 
counsellors for 
seeking help and
guidance w.r.t 
psychological 
counselling 
related to Mental 
Health for
Students, faculty 
and non-teaching 
faculty

Yes Establishment of 24x7 Women 
helpline number and a security 
system
in the campus for providing 
safety to students and female 
faculty and
non-teaching faculty

Yes Enter Women 
Helpline Number

9326704304

Implementation of 
PARAKH

Yes Internship (Compulsary for all 
final year students)

Yes As per NEP, have 
inbuilt mechanism
for Social
and Emotional 
Learning A crucial
component of 
Education.

Yes 

Green and eco-
friendly campus 
which focuses on 
energy efficiency
by preserving 
natural resources 
for healthy living 
and a good 
learning 
environment

Yes Have a mechanism for earning 
credits through 'Skilling'
based courses offered by Skill 
India, Ministry of Skill 
Development
and Entrepreneurship OR any 
other leading skilling platforms

Yes The electives 
mandatorily 
through SWAYAM
(MOOCS Platform)

Yes 

Language 
Laboratory (for 
institutions having
Diploma and 

Yes Availability of at least ONE 
Smart Class Room per 
Department

No Implementation of
One Student One 
Laptop Scheme

No
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Degree Programs)
Implementation of 
the Understanding
Lifelong Learning 
for All in Society
(ULLAS) (Refer 
Addendum 2026-
27 Desirable 
requirements)?

No Establishment of Research & 
Develop rent (R&D) Cell
including Climate Cell in 
Institutions running 
Undergraduate (UG) and 
postgraduate
(PG) courses in Engineering & 
Technology, Management and 
Computer Application 
institutions.

No Implementation of
drug-free campus 
under Nasha 
Mukht Bharat 
Abhiyan
(Refer Addendum 
2026-27 Essential 
requirements)?

No

Implementation of 
Digital Personal 
Data Protection 
(DPDP) Act, 2023
(Refer Addendum 
2026-27 Desirable 
requirements)?

No

  

OTHER FACILITIES II

Sr. No. Particulars Status

1. Copies of AICTE Approvals (LOA and EOA of subsequent years) obtained since Inception of 
Institution till date shall be placed in the Website of the Institution

Yes 

2.
Display Board within the premises as well as in the Website of the Institution Indicating the 
Feedback Facility of Students and Faculty Members Available in the AICTE Web Portal

Yes 

3. Establishment of Grievance Redressal Committee in the Institution and Appointment of 
OMBUDSMAN by the University

Yes 

4.
Display of Course(s) and "Approved Intake" in the Institution at the entrance of the 
Institution. Course(s) taken through duly recognized MOOCs shall be used as 
Supplementary Course(s)

Yes 

5. Availability of quality sanitary napkins through sanitary napkin vending machines and 
ensuring safe and environment friendly disposal of used sanitary napkin

Yes 

6. Display of information submitted to AICTE (including the accreditation status and Board of 
Governors) along with mandatory disclosures in the Web site of the Institution

Yes 

7. Display of Course(s) and "Approved Intake" in the University at the entrance of the 
University

Yes 

8. Equal Opportunity Facilitation Cell (EOFC) Yes 
  

OTHER FACILITIES III 
Sr. No. Particulars Status

1. Whether mandatory disclosure is uploaded in Institution's website? Yes 

2. Whether the Institution following ICAI (Institute of Chartered Accountants of India) 
Accounting Formats?

Yes 

3. Fees to be charged, Reservation policy, Admission policy and Document retention policy are
duly approved by State Govt?

Yes 

4.
Fees to be charged, Reservation policy, Admission policy and Document retention policy are
duly approved by Affiliating University?

Yes 

5. Fees to be charged, Reservation policy, Admission policy and Document retention policy are
uploaded in Institution's Website?

Yes 

6. Courses/Approved Intake displayed at the entrance of the Institution?  Yes 
7. Is the Cafeteria shared among other institution? Yes 
8. Is Library and Reading Room shared among other institution? No
9. Is the Computer Centre shared among other institution? No
10. Whether Institution is operating from Permanent Site/Temporary Site? Permanent Site 
11. Whether you are registered on NAD? Yes 
12. Whether all the students documents are uploaded or not? No
13. Whether your University is having approval for EWS Quota from your State? Yes 
14. Implementation of Skill India Mission Yes 
15. Institute Innovation Council (IIC) Yes 
16. Whether your Institution is having NIRF ranking below 200? No
17. Is your Institution selected for 'Study in India' Program by Govt. by India? No
18. Provision / Facilities to conduct Online Meetings, Webinars, Classes and Examinations? Yes 
19. Facilitate teachers for undergoing Pedagogical training through NITTT Guidelines? No
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BANK DETAILS, INCOME & EXPENDITURE

BANK DETAILS

Bank Name: BANK OF INDIA Bank IFSC Code: BKID0000507

Bank Account Number: 050710210000022 Account Holder Name:
Marathwada Mitramadanl's 
polytechnic

Branch Name: Pimpri Branch Branch Code: 507

Address of the Bank: Pimpri PF, Post Box No. 1101, 
Pune-18 State: Maharashtra

PIN: 411018 Telephone No. of the Bank: 20274223904

Bank Account Type: Saving Account Bank Branch MICR Code: 411013020

Whether the Account is in 
the
Name of Beneficiary 
Institute:

Yes
Whether the Account is 
Operational:

Yes

Whether the Account is a 
no-Frill Account:

Yes Whether the Account is Joint 
Account:

No

Second Account Holder 
Name:

Data Not Available
Mode of Operation: Data Not Available

Do You wish to change Bank Name? : No

TRUST BANK DETAILS

Bank Name Bank IFSC Code Bank Account Number Account Holder Name
Hdfc Bank HDFC0000149 50100106683562 Marathwada Mitra Mandal

INCOME & EXPENDITURE DETAILS

INCOME

Income from Central Govt:
0 Income from State 

Government: 
0

Income from Student Fees: 70960077 Income from Donations: 0

Income from UGC: 0 Income from Other Bodies: 0
Total Income: 70960077  

EXPENDITURE
Salary Teaching Staff: 35666869 Salary Non-Teaching Staff: 10210308
Library: 39940 Equipment: 9956935
Building Maintenance: 380966 Other Expenditure: 21075177
Total Expenditure: 77330195  
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DECLARATION

BY THE AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF THE INSTITUTION DEPARTMENT

I, as the Head of the Institution, hereby declare that:

a)  I have carefully gone through the AICTE Regulations 2021, published in the Gazette of India Extraordinary Part III, Section- 4 dated 04th
February, 2021, also all provisions mentioned in the Approval Process Handbook 2024-27 and the addendum / corrigendum as updated
from time to time.

b) I am fully aware of the data uploaded by me in respect of my Institution on the web portal.

c)  I am aware that there is no provision for correction of data, alteration of data, subsequent editing and appeal etc. for the online application
once submitted on the web portal.

d)  I am also aware that application for seeking Extension of Approval(EOA), Increase/Reduction of intake, Addition of new courses, Change of
site, Closure of course, Supernumerary Seats under FN/Gulf quota Approval status/OCI, NRI, Change of name, and Conversion of women
Institution into Co-ed Institution and vice versa (as applicable), shall be processed as per relevant provisions enumerated in the Approval
Process Hand Book 2024-27 and the addendum / corrigendum as updated from time to time.

e) I am aware of the Deficiencies (if any) pointed out in the Report generated online, based on the factual data uploaded by my Institution on
the portal.

f) I am also aware that University is eligible for grant of Extension of Approval to the Existing Institution, Extended EoA(if Applicable as per
APH 2024-27 and the addendum / corrigendum as updated from time to time),Increase in Intake/ Additional Course(s),only on fulfillment of
prescribed norms & requirements as mentioned in the Approval Process Hand Book 2024-27 and the addendum / corrigendum as updated
from time to time.

Signature of Authorized Signatory

Name :


